# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT
NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
10/25/2004

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meaux Music LLC		09/20/2005	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMI Christian Music Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5085	
Internal Address:	101 Winners Circle	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37024-5085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976870	GOD OF WONDERS
Serial Number:	76374277	GOD OF WONDERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: dsullivan@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Eli Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECN-0510892

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0611**

900033905

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence Eli Apolzon			
Signature:	/lawrence eli apolzon/			
Date:	10/13/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=051012-0510892-ECN-assignment GOD OF WONDERS#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0612

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meaux Music LLC, a Tennessee corporation, with an address of P.O. Box 1088, Franklin, TN 37065 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following registered trademarks listed below (hereinafter, the "Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK GOD OF WONDERS GOD OF WONDERS SERIAL NO. / REG. NO. 76/374,276<sup>1</sup> / 2,976,870  $76/374.277^2$ 

FILING DATE / REG. DATE February 22, 2002 / July 26, 2005 February 22, 2002

WHEREAS, EMI Christian Music Group, Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 5085, 101 Winners Circle, Brentwood, TN 37024-5085 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective October 25, 2004;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective October 25, 2004, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the above-named application and registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

30/ 30 3005

MEAUX MUSTO LI

I:\lapolzon\ECN\050913-0510892-confirmatory assignment-kd.doc

<sup>2</sup> This was an intent-to-use application and the Allegation of Use was filed May 20, 2004.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003174 FRAME: 0613

**RECORDED: 10/13/2005** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> This was an intent-to-use application and the Allegation of Use was filed on April 22, 2004.